
State Well Number 7957606

County San Patricio

River Basin San Antonio-Nueces

Groundwater Management Area 16

Regional Water Planning Area N - Coastal Bend

Groundwater Conservation 
District

San Patricio County GCD

Latitude (decimal degrees) 28.0683333

Latitude (degrees minutes seconds) 28° 04' 06" N

Longitude (decimal degrees) -97.8855556

Longitude (degrees minutes seconds) 097° 53' 08" W

Coordinate Source Global Positioning System - GPS

Aquifer Code 121EVGL - Evangeline Aquifer

Aquifer Gulf Coast

Aquifer Pick Method

Land Surface Elevation (feet above 
sea level)

102

Land Surface Elevation Method Digital Elevation Model -DEM

Well Depth (feet below land surface) 410

Well Depth Source Driller's Log

Drilling Start Date

Drilling End Date 12/19/1984

Drilling Method  Mud (Hydraulic) Rotary

Borehole Completion  Screened

Well Type Withdrawal of Water

Well Use Unused

Water Level Observation TWDB Current Observation Well

Water Quality Available No

Pump Submersible

Pump Depth (feet below land surface)

Power Type Electric Motor

Annular Seal Method

Surface Completion

Owner City of Corpus Christi BSA Camp 
Karankawa

Driller Layne Texas Co.

Other Data Available

Well Report Tracking Number

Plugging Report Tracking Number

U.S. Geological Survey Site 
Number

Texas Commission on 
Environmental Quality Source Id

Groundwater Conservation 
District Well Number

Owner Well Number

Other Well Number

Previous State Well Number

Reporting Agency Texas Water Development Board

Created Date 3/20/1997

Last Update Date 3/18/2021

Casing

Diameter (in.) Casing Type Casing Material Schedule Gauge Top Depth (ft.) Bottom Depth (ft.)

20 Blank Steel 0 104

13 Blank Steel 0 145

13 Screen Steel 145 170

13 Blank Steel 170 194

13 Screen Steel 194 225

13 Blank Steel 225 235

13 Screen Steel 235 250

13 Blank Steel 250 285

13 Screen Steel 285 335

13 Blank Steel 335 354

13 Screen Steel 354 369

Well Basic Details

Remarks Tested at 403 gpm with drawdown of 125.78 feet. Water pumps into lake.

Scanned DocumentsGWDB Reports and Downloads
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Well Tests

Test Date Test Type Yield (gallons per minute) Drawdown (ft.) Test Hours

Unknown 403 125.78

Lithology

Top Depth (ft.) Bottom Depth (ft.) Description

0 1 top soil

1 10 white sand and caliche

10 30 white clay

30 98 gravel and sand

98 103 clay, lime, and gravel

103 122 sand, gravel (fine), and clay streaks

122 134 clay

134 167 clay and gravel

167 208 clay

208 300 sand and clay

300 331 clay

331 361 sand and clay

361 391 sand

391 415 shale

415 481 sand

481 495 clay

Borehole - No Data Plugged Back - No Data

Filter Pack - No Data Packers - No Data

Annular Seal Range - No Data
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Status 
Code

Date Time Water 
Level (ft. 
below land 
surface)

Change
value in ( )  
indicates rise 
in level

Water 
Elevation 
(ft. above sea 
level)

Meas 
#

Measuring Agency Method Remark  
ID

Comments

P 3/16/1988 16.6 85.4 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/27/1989 20.12 3.52 81.88 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 12/14/1989 20.4 0.28 81.6 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 12/5/1991 21.43 1.03 80.57 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/27/1993 15.79 (5.64) 86.21 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/11/1994 18.2 2.41 83.8 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 11/15/1994 18.3 0.10 83.7 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/8/1996 20.7 2.40 81.3 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 3/11/1997 23.45 2.75 78.55 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/10/1998 20 (3.45) 82 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/25/1999 18 (2.00) 84 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/16/2000 19.62 1.62 82.38 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/15/2001 21.44 1.82 80.56 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

X 3/7/2002 1 Texas Water Development Board 30

P 2/3/2003 14.2 87.8 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/16/2004 13.85 (0.35) 88.15 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/11/2005 11.4 (2.45) 90.6 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

Q 3/7/2006 20.3 8.90 81.7 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape 10

P 2/21/2007 21.35 1.05 80.65 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/13/2008 15.27 (6.08) 86.73 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/26/2009 19.81 4.54 82.19 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape
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Status 
Code

Date Time Water 
Level (ft. 
below land 
surface)

Change
value in ( )  
indicates rise 
in level

Water 
Elevation 
(ft. above sea 
level)

Meas 
#

Measuring Agency Method Remark  
ID

Comments

P 1/12/2010 22.8 2.99 79.2 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/11/2011 12.9 (9.90) 89.1 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

Q 2/7/2012 23.48 10.58 78.52 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape 15

P 2/7/2013 27.15 3.67 74.85 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 2/3/2014 20.42 (6.73) 81.58 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/14/2015 22.97 2.55 79.03 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/27/2016 17.21 (5.76) 84.79 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/10/2017 15.82 (1.39) 86.18 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/15/2018 1405 15.54 (0.28) 86.46 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/14/2019 1310 14.67 (0.87) 87.33 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

P 1/27/2020 1442 17.86 3.19 84.14 1 Texas Water Development Board Steel Tape

X 12/16/2020 1214 1 Texas Water Development Board 30

Code Descriptions

Status Code Status Description

P Publishable

Q Questionable

X No Measurement

Remark ID Remark Description

10 Inconsistent or spotty tape mark due to wet or 
leaking casing

15 Tape does not fall free in well

30 Well site temporarily inaccessible due to impassable 
roads, locked gate, etc.
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GWDB DISCLAIMER:  Except where noted, all of the information provided in the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB) Groundwater Database 
(http://www.twdb.texas.gov/groundwater/data/gwdbrpt.asp) is believed to be accurate and reliable; however, the TWDB assumes no responsibility for any errors appearing 
in rules or otherwise. Further, TWDB assumes no responsibility for the use of the information provided. PLEASE NOTE that users of these data are responsible for 
checking the accuracy, completeness, currency and/or suitability of all information themselves. TWDB makes no guarantees or warranties as to the accuracy, 
completeness, currency, or suitability of the information provided via the Groundwater Database (GWDB). TWDB specifically disclaims any and all liability for any claims or 
damages that may result from providing GWDB data or the information it contains. For additional information or answers to questions concerning the TWDB GWDB, 
contact the Groundwater Data Team at GroundwaterData@twdb.texas.gov.

Water Quality Analysis - No Data Available
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